Y —

PARTS LIST
IN—Y) X

SLH-2B-BTFL
SLH-2B-FH-1-BTFL
BT: AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM

EEPEAB AT
FL: AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM
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SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.
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SLH-2B, SLH-2B-FH-1:D HBER R IFE RSN TEYET,
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This is the parts list for auto back tack, auto foot lift mechanism of SLH machines.
Common parts are indicated on the parts list of SLH-2B/SLH-2B-FH-1.
Refer to the parts list of SLH-2B/-2B-FH-1 together when you use this parts list.
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BER L& \E%
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM

BRES B
No | PARTS No | QTY R DESCRIPTION
1 35467 X EL FEED CHANGER PLATE
2 | 35469 1 [E YR ERSE F/ADJUSTING CONN. BAR
3 15076 1 |18lEY SPRIT PIN
4 | 35473 1 | EYERETAHAS— COLLAR
5 [ 35054 2 | EYRBLN—Dy I v— WASHER
6 | 35475 1|19y ardh CUSION RUBBER
7 | 35472 1 [RFYFRESHO—LY LB KNURLING TOOL (B)
8 [ 35471 1 [RFYFRESHO—LY LA KNURLING TOOL (A)
9 | 35468 1 | ZYREG L/ NS—H/— COVER
10| 6333 1 |l SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6.5
11| 35470 1 | &£ YRS L/\—S P#iR PLATE
1216031-01 | 2 |MmM4a SCREW SM11/64X40 L=9
13 [ 35352 1 [BT o5 — CYLINDER (BT)
14 | 35496 1 (BTRZWF+v oIl KNUCKLE
15135497 1 |[BTRZWF+v o ILEY PIN
16 | 4839 2 |[EYVY “E” RING
17 [ 35478 1 [ o7 —%21R AIR SYLINDER PLATE
18127177 2 | RAEFKRILE BOLT M5X0.8 L=16
19| 28578 2 |Dyorv— WASHER
20 | 35483 1 |[#FTIILAR AIR JOINT (ELBOW)
21| 35484 1 |#FRXFL—F AIR JOINT (STRAIGHT)
22 | 35490 1| Z7—Fa—TWN AIR TUBE (A)
23 | 35491 1 | ZT7—Fa2—T @B AIR TUBE (B)
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AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM
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AUTOMATIC FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

BaEs |AX
No | PARTS No | QTY % DESCRIPTION
1 135462C [NEENEIE:) LIFTING LEVER (LONG, SHORT) COMP.
2 | 35462 1 [XB LIFTING LEVER (LONG)
3 [ 35463 1 (/M5 LIFTING LEVER (SHORT)
4 (28031 2 | RANRAIL BOLT M6X1 L=14
5 [ 10599 2 [FTyor— PLAIN WASHER
6 | 35464 1 |EY PIN
1 | 35461 1 | Ke%a LIFTING LEVER BASE
8 [ 35066 1 [BREY PIN
9 135999 1 |EHRL SCREW M6X1 L=6
10 [ 35999 1 |EHRL SCREW M6X1 L=6
11 [ 35458 1 | REERR PLATE
12 [ 35459 1 | KREEEERL (L) SCREW 6. 75X24
13 [ 10636 1|1 Fvh NUT 6. 75X24
14 [ 35460 1 | kP DO PLATE
15 (18718 1 |4l SCREW SM3/16X32 L=6.5
16 [ 35457 1 | REEEERL (F) SCREW SM1,/2X20
17 (35213 1| Fvh NUT SM1/2X20
18 [ 70561 1| 7= o8— AIR SYLINDER
19 [ 35488 1 [ZWFvy o NUCKLE
20130715 1 | #FEY PIN
2114839 2 ([EV>Y “E” RING
22170567 2 |BEE#EF (TILR) JOINT (ELBOW)
2313071101 1 |2 v 3 3L (20X30X3) CUSHION RUBBER (20X30X3)
24130711-02 1 |2 v 3 3L (15X30X3) CUSHION RUBBER (15X30X3)
25| 35493 1 |ZT7—F2—7 (D) 6X4X600 FL AIR TUBE 6X4X600 FL
26 | 35492 1 |ZT7—F2—7(C) 6X4X580 BT AIR TUBE 6X4X580 BT
27| 35471 1Yy oa—%8 BASE
28 | 35479 1| VY —REAR—H— BASE SPACER
29 | 35034 2 | RANRAIL BOLT M6X1 L=20
30 | 35476 1o o8 —%EY PIN
31128043 2 |EviEHRl SCREW M6X1 L=10
32 | 28041 1 |EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
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REVERSE SWITCH
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REVERSE SWITCH

BaEs |AX
No | PARTS No | QTY % DESCRIPTION
1130634 1 | R4 YF SWITCH
2 30635 1 | R4y FHIN— SWITCH COVER
3 [ 30650 2 | EEImF TERMINAL
4 (35485 17— CABLE
5 (30022 S (7= 52T UM CABLE CLAMP
6 | 8040 3 |l SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
1130025 3 |Tyirv— WASHER
8 [ 60466 1 |37 5215P CONNECTOR (15P)
9 160479 1 |3y %H/N—15P CONNECTOR COVER (15P)
10 [ 60543 2 [axvBEY PIN CONTACT
11 [ 30633 1 | R4y FHN— SWITCH COVER
12 [ 35480 1 [BT2yFL/N— LEVER
13 [ 35482 1| R4y FHN—IR PLATE
14 [ 35481 1 [ R4y FAN—RZFRL SCREW SM3/8X18
15 (6333 2 | Qi SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6.5
16 [ 30122 4 |1l SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
17 (31205 3 |l SCREW M4X0. 7 L=30
18 [ 31207 6 |[Tyiv— WASHER
19 [ 31208 2 BTy v— SPRING WASHER
20| 31206 3 |Fvk NUT M4
21130636 1T [RAyFXRIFEY PIN
22| 31204 2 [EV>Y “E” RING
23| 6604 1 |4l SCREW 9/64X40 L=12
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AIR PRESSER MECHANISM /SYNCHRONIZER ADAPTOR
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AIR PRESSER MECHANISM/SYNCHRONIZER ADAPTOR

BaEs |AX
No | PARTS No | QTY % DESCRIPTION
1130727 1T [LF¥aLr—% REGULATOR
2 30733 1 [EHE PRESSURE GAUGE
3 [ 70566 1 |BRE#RFIXNL—F(06) JOINT (STRAIGHT)
4 (30744 1 |=v7I)IL R1/8, ®8 NIPPLE R1/8, ®8
5 (30728 1 |LF¥aL—42T345yk REGULATOR BRACKET
6 30729 2 |TZ7y bkHRL SCREW M6X1 L=12
1 |28204 2 | vk NUT M6X1
8 [28578 2 |7y ov— SPRING WASHER
9 10599 2 |0y v— WASHER
10 [ 40558 1 |ZT7—F2—7 6X4X800 URETHANE TUBE 6X4X800
11 {30720C 1 | B () # SOLENOID VALVE COMP. (2 STATIONS)
12 [ 70567 1 |BRERFTILKR(P6) JOINT (ELBOW)
1313072002 2 | a4 LY SILENCER
14 [ 70566 1 |EE#BRFIXNL—F(06) JOINT (STRAIGHT)
15 (30747 2 | 7= CABLE
16 [ 30185 1 [3ax2%6PP CONNECTOR 6P, P
17130186 3 |axrVBEY (FR) PIN CONTACT (MALE)
18 [ 30151 1 |3y 2H/8N— 6P CONNECTOR COVER (6P)
19 | 35490 1 |ZT7—F2—7 (A) 6X4X660 BT AIR TUBE 6X4X660 BT
20 | 35491 1 [ZT7—F2—7 (B) 6X4X520 FL AIR TUBE 6X4X520 FL
21135492 1 |ZT7—F2—7(C) 6X4X580 BT AIR TUBE 6X4X580 BT
22 | 35493 1 |ZT7—F2—7 (D) 6X4X600 FL AIR TUBE 6X4X600 FL
23 18130 4 | Kl WOOD SCREW
24130750 2 | RNV E CABLE TIES
25| 30169C 1 | REFET7E T2 — (#) SYNCHRONIZER ADAPTER COMPLETE
26 | 30169 1 | BRERT7FTE— SYNCHRONIZER ADAPTER
27130170 3 |kral SCREW
28131208 3[BTy v— SPRING WASHER
29 | 35495 1 | RESXAE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
30 | 50409 2 | vk NUT SM15/64X28




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho,Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561(Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: exsales@seiko—sewing.co.jp
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Parts No. PBA-0033 (1121)



